Interim condensed consolidated financial information
For the six-month period ended 30 June 2017

(All amounts expressed in thousands of Qatari Riyals unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial information

24

16 RESTATEMENT

In the annual financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2016, the comparative numbers

for 2015 were restated to reflect the following adjustments:

- Recognition of pension obligations in accordance with IAS 19 by the Group’s joint ventures instead of

recognition on cash basis of accounting;

- Reversal of the effect of overstatement in deferred tax liabilities by the Group’s joint ventures; and

- Change in the accounting for tax indemnity for one of the joint venture with retrospective effect.

Accordingly, this interim condensed consolidated financial information has been adjusted to reflect the above

restatements with impact for the first six-month period ended 30 June 2016. The following table reflects these

corrections:

 2016

Interim condensed consolidated statement of
financial position
(extract)

At 30 June 2016 (as
previously reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

At 30 June 2016
(Restated)

Investment in joint ventures 19,853,064 23,530 19,876,594

Retained earnings 26,200,875 23,530 26,224,405

 2016

Interim condensed consolidated statement of
profit or loss
(extract)

Period ended 30
June 2016

Increase/
(Decrease)

Period ended 30
June 2016
(Restated)

Share of results of joint ventures 1,217,222 23,530 1,240,752

Profit for the period 1,965,283 23,530 1,988,813